
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

.16th day of October 1909.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <
(

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank....

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and )
County Bank Limited.. J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the )
"P__K f.f C/t / i+lom^ I

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited —

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Dirculation
authorised

by
Certificate,

£
396852

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

224452

274321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

362578

290224

210764

259415

228406

279426

326292

223628

Under £5.

827794

692031

586349

675395

561869

603240

399090

520256

Total.

1190372

982255

797113

934810

790275

882666

725382

743884

Average Amount of Coi n held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

823901

829542

462127

641^39

530788

537784

561078

496501

Silver.

115899

98477

137202

102972

126488

101204

46816

115378

Total.

939800

928019

599329

744411

657276

638988

607894

611879
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of October 1909. H. BIRTLES, Assistant Registrar of Bank Return*.


