AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 16th day of October 1909.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.		Circulation authorised by Certificate,	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			2						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396852	362578	827794	1190372	823901	115899	939800
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	290224	69 20 31	982255	829542	98477	928019
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	210764	586349	797113	462127	137202	599329
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	259415	675395	934810	641,439	102972	744411
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	228406	561869	790275	530788	126488	657276
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	27 9426	603240	882666	537784	101204	638988
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224452	326292	399090	725382	561078	46816	607894
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	223628	520256	743884	496501	115378	611879

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.